New Hampshire 2023
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-1

Land Value Only

Acres
11,187.36
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,013.25
79.05
13,279.66
1 ,602_’.64
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1A Current Use RSA 79-A

1B Conservation Restriction Assessment RSA 79-B

1C Discreticnary Easements RSA 79-C

1D Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D

1E Taxation of Land Under Farm Structures RSA 79-F

1F Residential Land

1G Commercial/lndustrial Land

1H Total of Taxable Land

11 Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Land

Buildings Value Only

2A Residential

2B Manufactured Housing RSA 674:31

2C Commercial/Industrial

2D Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D

2E Taxation of Farm Structures RSA 79-F

2F Total of Taxable Buildings

2G Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Buildings

Utilities & Timber

3A Utilities

3B Other Utilities

4 Mature Wood and Timber RSA 79:5

5 Valuation before Exer_ﬁption

Exemptions

6 Certain Disabled Veterans RSA 72:36-a

7 Improvements to Assist the Deaf RSA 72:38-b V

8 Improvements to Assist Persons with Disabilities RSA 72:37-a
9 School Dining/Dormitory/Kitchen Exemption RSA 72:23-1V
10A  Non-Utility Water & Air Pollution Control Exemption RSA 72:12
10B  Utility Water & Air Polution Control Exemption RSA 72:12-a
11 Modified Assessed Value of All Properties

Optional Exemptions

12 Blind Exemption RSA 72:37

13 Elderly Exemption RSA 72:39-a,b

14 Deaf Exemption RSA 72:38-b

15 Disabled Exemption RSA 72:37-b

16 Wood Heating Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:70

17 Solar Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:62

18 Wind Powered Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:66

19 Additional School Dining/Dorm/Kitchen Exemptions RSA 72:23
19A  Electric Energy Storage Systems RSA 72:85

19B  Renewable Generation Facilities & Electric Energy Systems
20 Total Dollar Amount of Exemptions

21A  Net Valuation

21B  Less TIF Retained Value

21C  Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value
21D  Less Commercial/Industrial Construction Exemption

21E  Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value and Comm/Ind Construction
22 Less Utilities

23A  Net Valuation without Utilities

23B  Net Valuation without Utilities, Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value

Valuation
$634,790

$0

$0

$0

$0
$38,097,500
$264,700
$38,996,990
$3,060,700

Valuation
$91,790,217
$273,100
$764,500

$0

$0
$92,827,817
$962,383
Valuation
$1,354,900
$0

$0

$133,179,707
Valuation

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
0

$133,179,707
Valuation

$0
$120,000
$0
$90,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$210,000
$132,969,707
$0
$132,969,707
$0
$132,969,707
$1,354,900
$131,614,807
$131,614,807
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New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenue Administration MS-1

Utility Value Appraiser
R. B. WOOD & ASSOCIATES, lic

The municipality DOES NOT use DRA utility values. The municipality IS NOT equalized by the ratio.

Electric Company Name Distr. Distr. (Other) Gen. Trans. Valuation
NEW HAMPSHIRE ELECTRIC COOP $318,900 $0 $0 $0 $318,900
PSNH DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY $1,036,000 $0 $0 $9 $1,Q§6,00_0

$1,354,900 $0 $0 $0 $1,354,900
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New Hampshire 2023
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-1

Veteran's Tax Credits Limits Number Est. Tax Credits
Veterans' Tax Credit RSA 72:28 $50 50 $2,500
Surviving Spouse RSA 72:29-a $700 0 $0
Tax Credit for Service-Connected Total Disability RSA 72:35 $1,400 3 $4,200
All Veterans Tax Credit RSA 72:28-b $50 5 $250
Combat Service Tax Credit RSA 72:28-c $0 0 $0

58 $6,950

‘Deaf & Disabled Exemption Report

Deaf Income Limits Deaf Asset Limits
Single $0 Single $0
Married $0 Married $0
Disabled Income Limits Disabled Asset Limits
Single $25,000 Single $50,000
' Married $30,000 Married $50,000
Elderly Exemption Report
First-time Filers Granted Elderly Total Number of Individuals Granted Elderly Exemptions for the Current Tax
| Exemption for the Current Tax Year Year and Total Number of Exemptions Granted
§ Age Number Age Number Amount Maximum; Total
§ 65-74 0 65-74 1 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000,
75-79 0 75-79 2 $45,000 $90,000 $90,000
80+ 0 80+ 0 $60,000 $04 $O;
3 $120,000° $12010002
Income Limits Asset Limits
Single $25,000 Single $50,000
Married $30,000 Married $50,000
Has the municipality adopted an exemption for Electric Energy Systems? (RSA 72:85)
Granted/Adopted? No - Properties:
Has the municipality adopted an exemption for Renewable Gen. Facility & Electric Energy Storage? (RSA 72:87)
Granted/Adopted? No Properties:
Has the municipality adopted Community Tax Relief Incentive? (RSA 79-E)
Granted/Adopted? No ' Structures:
Has the municipality adopted Taxation of Certain Chartered Public School Facilities? (RSA 79-H)
Granted/Adopted?  No Properties:
Has the municipality adopted Taxation of Qualifying Historic Buildings? (RSA 79-G)
Granted/Adopted? No Properties:

Has the municipality adopted the optional commercial and industrial construction exemption? (RSA 72:76-78 or RSA
72:80-83)

Granted/Adopted? No Properties:
Percent of assessed value attributable to new construction to be exempted:
Total Exemption Granted:
Has the municipality granted any credits under the low-income housing tax credit tax program? (RSA 75:1-a)
Granted/Adopted? No Properties:
Assessed value prior to effective date of RSA 75:1-a:
Current Assessed Value:
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New Hampshire 2023
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-1

Current Use RSA 79-A
Farm Land
Forest Land
Forest Land with Documented Stewardship
Unproductive Land
Wet Land

Other Current Use Statistics
Total Number of Acres Receiving 20% Rec. Adjustment
Total Number of Acres Removed from Current Use During Current Tax Year
Total Number of Owners in Current Use
Total Number of Parcels in Current Use

Land Use Change Tax
Gross Monies Received for Calendar Year
Conservation Allocation Percentage: 0.00%
Monies to Conservation Fund
Monies to General Fund

Conservation Restriction Assessment Report RSA 79-B
Farm Land
Forest Land
Forest Land with Documented Stewardship
Unproductive Land
Wet Land

Other Conservation Restriction Assessment Statistics
Total Number of Acres Receiving 20% Rec. Adjustment

Total Number of Acres Removed from Conservation Restriction During Current Tax
Year
Owners in Conservation Restriction

Parcels in Conservation Restriction

Total Acres
398.24
7,109.55
2,713.17
312.20
654.20
11,187.36

Acres:
Acres:
Owners:
Parcels:

Dollar Amount:

Acres
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Acres:
Acres:

Owners:
Parcels:

Valuation
$93,860
$427,849
$97,688
$5,260
$10,133
$634,790

6,281.98
9.55

137

209

$1,850
$0
$0
$1,850

Valuation
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0.00
0.00

0
0
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New Hampshire 2023

Department of
Revenue Administration MS'1

Discretionary Easements RSA 79-C Acres Owners Assessed Valuation

0.00 0

Taxation of Farm Structures and Land Under Farm Structures RSA 79-F

$0

Number Granted Structures Acres Land Valuation Structure Valuation

0 0 0.00 $0

Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D

$0

Owners Structures Acres Land Valuation Structure Valuation
0 0 0.00 $0 $0
Map Lot Block % Description

This municipality has no Discretionary Preservation Easements.

Tax Increment Financing District Date Origipal Unretained Retained
This municipality has no TIF districts.

Revenues Received from Payments in Lieu of Tax Revenue
State and Federal Forest Land, Recreational and/or land from MS-434, account 3356 and 3357 $0.00
White Mountain National Forest only, account 3186

Payments in Lieu of Tax from Renewable Generation Facilities (RSA 72:74)
This municipality has not adopted RSA 72:74 or has no applicable PILT sources.

Other Sources of Payments in Lieu of Taxes (MS-434 Account 31 86)
This municipality has no additional sources of PILTs.

Notes

Current

Acres
0.00
0.00

Amount

Amount
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