

2023 MS-1

Land	Value Only		Acres	Valuation
1A	Current Use RSA 79-A		11,187.36	\$634,790
1B	Conservation Restriction Assessment RSA 79-B		0.00	\$0
1C	Discretionary Easements RSA 79-C		0.00	\$0
1D	Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D		0.00	\$0
1E	Taxation of Land Under Farm Structures RSA 79-F		0.00	\$0
1F	Residential Land		2,013.25	\$38,097,500
1G	Commercial/Industrial Land		79.05	\$264,700
1H	Total of Taxable Land		13,279.66	\$38,996,990
11	Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Land		1,602.64	\$3,060,700
Build	ings Value Only	S	Structures	Valuation
2A	Residential		0	\$91,790,217
2B	Manufactured Housing RSA 674:31		0	\$273,100
2C	Commercial/Industrial		0	\$764,500
2D	Discretionary Preservation Easements RSA 79-D		0	\$0
2E	Taxation of Farm Structures RSA 79-F		0	\$0
2F	Total of Taxable Buildings		0	\$92,827,817
2G	Tax Exempt and Non-Taxable Buildings		0	\$962,383
Litiliti	es & Timber			Valuation
3A	Utilities			\$1,354,900
3B	Other Utilities			\$0
4	Mature Wood and Timber RSA 79:5			\$0
5	Valuation before Exemption			\$133,179,707
	ptions	Tota	I Granted	Valuation
6	Certain Disabled Veterans RSA 72:36-a	1010	0	\$0
7	Improvements to Assist the Deaf RSA 72:38-b V		0	\$0
8	Improvements to Assist Persons with Disabilities RSA 72:37-a		0	\$0
9	School Dining/Dormitory/Kitchen Exemption RSA 72:23-IV		0	\$0
10A	Non-Utility Water & Air Pollution Control Exemption RSA 72:12		0	\$0
10B	Utility Water & Air Polution Control Exemption RSA 72:12-a		<u>0</u>	\$0
11	Modified Assessed Value of All Properties			\$133,179,707
	nal Exemptions	Amount Per	Total	Valuation
12	Blind Exemption RSA 72:37	\$40,000	0	\$0 \$120,000
13 14	Elderly Exemption RSA 72:39-a,b	\$0 \$0	3	\$120,000
15	Deaf Exemption RSA 72:38-b Disabled Exemption RSA 72:37-b	\$30,000	3	\$90,000
16	Wood Heating Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:70	\$0	0	\$0
17	Solar Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:62	\$0	0	\$0
18	Wind Powered Energy Systems Exemption RSA 72:66	\$0	0	\$0
19	Additional School Dining/Dorm/Kitchen Exemptions RSA 72:23	\$0	0	\$0
19A	Electric Energy Storage Systems RSA 72:85	\$0	0	\$0
19B	Renewable Generation Facilities & Electric Energy Systems	\$0	0	\$0
20	Total Dollar Amount of Exemptions			\$210,000
21A	Net Valuation			\$132,969,707
21B 21C	Less TIF Retained Value Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value			\$0 \$132,969,707
21D	Less Commercial/Industrial Construction Exemption			\$132,909,707
21E	Net Valuation Adjusted to Remove TIF Retained Value and Co	omm/Ind Construc	tion	\$132,969,707
22	Less Utilities			\$1,354,900
23A	Net Valuation without Utilities			\$131,614,807
23B	Net Valuation without Utilities, Adjusted to Remove TIF Retail	ned Value		\$131,614,807



2023 MS-1

Utility Value Appraiser

R. B. WOOD & ASSOCIATES, IIc

The municipality DOES NOT use DRA utility values. The municipality IS NOT equalized by the ratio.

Electric Company Name	Distr.	Distr. (Other)	Gen.	Trans.	Valuation
NEW HAMPSHIRE ELECTRIC COOP	\$318,900	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$318,900
PSNH DBA EVERSOURCE ENERGY	\$1,036,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,036,000
	\$1,354,900	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,354,900



MS-1

Veteran's Tax Credits	Limits	Number	Est. Tax Credits
Veterans' Tax Credit RSA 72:28	\$50	50	\$2,500
Surviving Spouse RSA 72:29-a	\$700	0	\$0
Tax Credit for Service-Connected Total Disability RSA 72:35	\$1,400	3	\$4,200
All Veterans Tax Credit RSA 72:28-b	\$50	5	\$250
Combat Service Tax Credit RSA 72:28-c	\$0	0	\$0
		58	\$6,950

Deaf & Disabled Exemption Report

Deaf Income Limits	
Single	\$0
Married	\$0

Disabled In	come Limits
Single	\$25,000
Married	\$30,000

Deaf Asset Limits	S
Single	\$0
Married	\$0

Disabled A	sset Limits
Single	\$50,000
Married	\$50,000

Elderly Exemption Report

First-time Filers Granted Elderly Exemption for the Current Tax Year Total Number of Individuals Granted Elderly Exemptions for the Current Tax Year and Total Number of Exemptions Granted

Age	Number
65-74	0
75-79	0
80+	0

Tota	Maximum	Amount	Number	Age
\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	1	65-74
\$90,000	\$90,000	\$45,000	2	75-79
\$0	\$0	\$60,000	0	80 +
\$120,000	\$120,000		3	

Income Limits		Asset	Limits
Single	\$25,000	Single	\$50,000
Married	\$30,000	Married	\$50,000

Has the municipality adopted an exemption for Electric Energy Systems? (RSA 72:85)

Granted/Adopted?

Properties:

Has the municipality adopted an exemption for Renewable Gen. Facility & Electric Energy Storage? (RSA 72:87)

Granted/Adopted?

Properties:

Has the municipality adopted Community Tax Relief Incentive? (RSA 79-E)

Granted/Adopted?

Structures:

Has the municipality adopted Taxation of Certain Chartered Public School Facilities? (RSA 79-H)

Granted/Adopted?

Properties:

Has the municipality adopted Taxation of Qualifying Historic Buildings? (RSA 79-G)

Granted/Adopted?

Properties:

Has the municipality adopted the optional commercial and industrial construction exemption? (RSA 72:76-78 or RSA 72:80-83)

Granted/Adopted?

Properties:

Percent of assessed value attributable to new construction to be exempted:

Total Exemption Granted:

Has the municipality granted any credits under the low-income housing tax credit tax program? (RSA 75:1-a)

Granted/Adopted?

Properties:

Assessed value prior to effective date of RSA 75:1-a:

Current Assessed Value:



2023 MS-1

Current Use RSA 79-A	Total Acres	Valuation
Farm Land	398.24	\$93,860
Forest Land	7,109.55	\$427,849
Forest Land with Documented Stewardship	2,713.17	\$97,688
Unproductive Land	312.20	\$5,260
Wet Land	654.20	\$10,133
	11,187.36	\$634,790
Other Current Use Statistics		
Total Number of Acres Receiving 20% Rec. Adjustment	Acres:	6,281.98
Total Number of Acres Removed from Current Use During Current Tax Year	Acres:	9.55
Total Number of Owners in Current Use	Owners:	137
Total Number of Parcels in Current Use	Parcels:	209
Land Use Change Tax		
Gross Monies Received for Calendar Year		\$1,850
Conservation Allocation Percentage: 0.00%	Dollar Amount:	\$0
Monies to Conservation Fund		\$0
Monies to General Fund		\$1,850
Conservation Restriction Assessment Report RSA 79-B	Acres	Valuation
Farm Land	0.00	\$0
Forest Land	0.00	\$0
Forest Land with Documented Stewardship	0.00	\$0
Unproductive Land	0.00	\$0
Wet Land	0.00	\$0
	0.00	\$0
Other Conservation Restriction Assessment Statistics		0.00
Total Number of Acres Receiving 20% Rec. Adjustment	Acres:	0.00
Total Number of Acres Removed from Conservation Restriction During Current Tax Year	Acres:	0.00
Owners in Conservation Restriction	Owners:	0
Parcels in Conservation Restriction	Parcels:	0



2023 MS-1

Discreti	onary E	asement	s RSA 79-C		Acr		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	t Valuation \$0
					0.0	00	0	Φ
axatio	n of Far	m Structi	ures and La	nd Under Farm Str	ructures RSA 79-F			
		Number	Granted	Structures	Acres	Land Valua	tion Structure	e Valuation
			0	0	0.00		\$0	\$
Discreti	ionary P	reservati	on Easeme	nts RSA 79-D				
			Owners	Structures	Acres	Land Valua	tion Structure	● Valuatio
			0	0	0.00		\$0	\$0
Мар	Lot	Block	%	Description				
			This m	unicipality has no Di	iscretionary Preserva	tion Easements		
Tax Incı	rement	Financing	g District	Date	Original l	Jnretained 	Retained	Curren
				This municip	ality has no TIF distri	icts.		
2evenii	es Roce	aived from	n Payments	in Lieu of Tax			Revenue	Acres
					from MS-434, accou	int 3356 and 335		0.0
				account 3186	10.11 Me 10 1, 40000			0.0
Pavmer	nte in li	eu of Tav	from Renev	wahle Generation I	Facilities (RSA 72:7	4)		Amoun
ayınıcı	its iii Ei				RSA 72:74 or has no		sources.	
Other S	OUTCOS	of Payme	nts in Lieu	of Taxes (MS-434	Account 3186)			Amoun
other o	Ources	Of Fayine			no additional source	es of PILTs.		
Votes								